developments:

Significant unobservable inputs

31 March 2017
Movements

31 March 2016
Movements

 EUR mn EUR mn
Increase in sale price 5% 0.08 1.00
Decrease in sale price 5% (0.08) (1.02)
Increase in construction cost 5% (1.16) (0.84)
Decrease in construction cost 5% 1.14 0.77
Increase in WACC 5% (1.49) (2.02)
Decrease in WACC 5%

1.79 2.47

The significant unobservable inputs used in the valuation in the case of sale price, WACC and
construction cost vary from project to project depending on the product mix of each project, location
etc.

b. Contracted exits

The three significant inputs used in the fair value of contracted exits are as follows:

i. Discount rate: it is used in determining the net present value of contracted exit cash flows.
ii. Probability: it is the probability of recovering the proceeds of the exit amount.
iii. Timing of cash flows: it is the expected repayment date of the contracted exists, based on

management’s judgement

The table below presents the sensitivity of the valuation to changes in the significant
unobservable inputs for contacted exits:

Significant unobservable inputs 2017 Movements 2016 Movements
 EUR’mn EUR mn

Increase in discounting rate 5% (0.03) (0.04)
Decrease in discounting rate 5% 0.03 0.04

The table below provides a sensitivity analysis showing the impact on the fair value of the
contracted exits in the event of a 10% change in the probability of recovering the proceeds of
the exit amount:

Significant unobservable inputs 2017 Movements 2016 Movements
 EUR’mn EUR’mn

Increase in probability by 10% 0.23 0.56
Decrease in probability by 10% (0.23) (0.56)

   41

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

Financial risk management (Continued)

The table below provides a sensitivity analysis showing the impact on the fair value of the
contracted exits in the event the proceeds are received one month earlier or are delayed by
three months:

Significant unobservable inputs 2017 Movements 2016 Movements
 EUR’mn EUR’mn
1 month earlier 0.09 0.07
3 months delay (0.27) (0.22)

3.7 Capital risk management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard its ability and the ability of its